Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		03/26/2010	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyle Information Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1651 Old Meadow Road	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459397	RSIS
Registration Number:	2429709	RSIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston

Address Line 1: Dechert LLP Cira Centre

Address Line 2: 1919 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Phildelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	03/26/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0870 245939,

365.00

900158158

source=AC_TM2#page1.tif source=AC_TM2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0871

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Wyle Information Systems, LLC (formerly RS Information Systems, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), entered into a Second Lien Security Agreement dated January 17, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") with Ares Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Ares Capital"), as administrative agent for the secured parties, notice of which was recorded February 12, 2008 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3718, Frame 0012.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted Ares Capital, as administrative agent for the secured parties, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing second lien security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Ares Capital, as second lien administrative agent for the secured parties, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A, all after-acquired trademarks of the Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Security Interest in order to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of its obligations under the Security Agreement (the "Secured Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, all of the Secured Obligations have been completely and timely satisfied. and Ares Capital is therefore obligated to release the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, Ares Capital, for itself and on behalf of the lenders under the Security Agreement, hereby releases the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantor and its successors and assigns under the Security Agreement, and hereby releases Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Security Agreement.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Michael L. Smith **Authorized Signatory**

Date: MAR 2 6 2010

625820

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0872

Schedule A

Trademark

MARK	Registration No.	Date
RSIS and design	2459397	6/12/2001
RSIS	2429709	2/20/2001

625820

RECORDED: 03/26/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0873